

GR 260/20

Present : Sri P. Bose; UID No. WB00906, JM, Dinhata

Order No.15;

Dt. 05-12-2023

Today is fixed for charge.

All accused on Cb files petition of hazira.

But on repeated call all accused are found absent and none moves on behalf of them. Surety is directed to produce them on the next date fixed if action will be taken against the accused as well as the sureties.

To **25-04-2024** for plea.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.

Sd/

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.