

GR-260/2020

Present : Sri P. Bose; UID No. WB00906, JM, Dinhata

Order No. 17;

Dt. 29-07-2024

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

Out of nine accused on CB, two accused namely Gour Barman & Liton Miah @ Haque are present with lawyer and other seven accused are found absent without step on repeated calls.

None moves.

Accordingly, issue warrant of arrest against the seven accused namely Sankar Saha @ Bhutan, Narayan Modak @ Babai, Rafikul Hoque, Rana Miah @ Haque, Kartick Ghosh, Tanmoy Biswas @ Bittu & Dipak @ Pradip Ch Barman at once.

To **30-10-2024** for appearance of two accused namely Gour Barman & Liton Miah @ Haque & E/R of W/A in respect of other seven accused.

BC-II to comply at once.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.

SD/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.